2. A resolution adopted and submitted by the City of Winona, requests annexation of part 

of the designated area described as follows: 

That part of the Northeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter (NEl/4 of SEl/4) of Section 
Twelve (12), Township One Hundred Six (106) North, of Range Seven (7), West of the 
Fifth Principal Meridian, Winona County, Minnesota, described as follows, to-wit: 

Beginning at the Southeast comer of the NE Y. of theSE Y. of said Section 12; thence 
West to the center of Pleasant Valley Road at distance of 310, thence North 12 degrees